Model EL position sensor - Low Height Profi le Housing
Stroke Length: 50 mm to 2500 mm (or 2 in. to 100 in.)
Temposonics
®
Magnetostrictive, Absolute, Non-contact
Linear-Position Sensors
E-Series Models EP and EL
Synchronous Serial Interface (SSI) Output

Sold & Serviced By:
E-Series Models EP and EL Sensors, SSI Output
Ordering Information
SENSOR MODEL = E 1 - 2
EP = E-Series model EP profile-style sensor (Magnet(s) must be ordered separately)
EL = E-Series model EL low-height profile-style sensor (Magnet(s) must be ordered separately)
 HOUSING STYLE = 0 3
0 = (Zero) EP and EL sensors do not have housing options or magnet types included in the standard model number. Magnets must be
purchased separately by part number. Refer to ‘Standard magnet selections (Models EP and EL)’ in this document for part
numbers.
STROKE LENGTH = 4 - 8
— — — —
M = Millimeters (Encode in 25 or 50 mm increments as indicated in ‘Stroke length notes’ below).
— — — . 0 U = Inches (Encode in 1 or 2 in. increments as indicated in ‘Stroke length notes’ below).
(Digit for tenths of inches is always ‘0’).
Stroke Length Notes:
Stroke length ranges:
M = 50 mm to 2500 mm
U =  2 in. to 100 in.
The increment size between standard stroke lengths vary as shown below:
Stroke length (mm) Ordering increment
≤ 500 mm 25 mm
> 500 mm and ≤ 2500 mm 50 mm
Stroke length (IN) Ordering increment
≤ 20 in. 1 in.
> 20 in. and ≤ 100 in. 2 in.
SENSOR CONNECTION TYPES = D 8 4 9 - 11
D84 = 8-Pin (M12), male, (SSI output)
INPUT VOLTAGE = 1 12
1 = + 24 Vdc (+20%, -15%), standard
OUTPUT = S 1 0 0 13-19
S _ _ _ _ _ _ = SSI output - Enter the 6-digit output code (1-6) defined by the selections below:
[1] [2] [3] [4] [5] {6}
[14] Data length [15] Output format [16] Resolution [17] Performance
1 = 25 bits B = Binary 3 =  0.05 mm 1 =  Standard
2 24 bits G = Gray code 4 =  0.1 mm
5 =  0.02 mm
[18] [19]   Signal options (scale orientation)
00 =  Measuring direction forward, async
E 0 D 8 4 1 S 1 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
(Use the order matrix above to configure your Model EP or EL sensor order number)
ELECTROMATE